OP \$40.00 85509483

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Azavea Inc.	FORMERLY Avencia Incorporated	10/03/2018	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shotspotter, Inc.	
Street Address:	7979 Gateway Blvd	
Internal Address:	Suite 210	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94560	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85509483	HUNCHLAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159252663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-701-7713

Email:cheetham@azavea.comCorrespondent Name:Robert M CheethamAddress Line 1:990 Spring Garden St

Address Line 2: 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19123

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert M Cheetham	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert M Cheetham/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=10 Patrol - Trademark Assignment EXECUTED#page1.tif source=10 Patrol - Trademark Assignment EXECUTED#page2.tif source=10 Patrol - Trademark Assignment EXECUTED#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006547 FRAME: 0261

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

AZAVEA INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business at 990 Spring Garden Street, 5th Floor, Philadelphia, PA 19102 (hereafter "<u>Assignor</u>"), is the owner of the service marks, trademarks, and trade names listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, together with all registrations and/or applications therefor and any renewals thereof (the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

WHEREAS, SHOTSPOTTER, INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 7979 Gateway Blvd., Suite 210, Newark, CA 94560 (hereafter "Assignee"), pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and among Assignor and Assignee (the "Agreement"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, pursuant to, and subject to the terms and conditions of, the Agreement, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all worldwide right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, including the goodwill of that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use those Trademarks that were filed on an intent-to-use basis and for which an Amendment to Allege Use or a Statement of Use has not yet been filed and accepted by the relevant Trademark Office or other governing authority. The assignment of the Trademarks granted herein includes all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue of the Trademarks, including all right to sue or otherwise recover for past, present and future infringement and to receive all damages, payments, costs and fees associated therewith. Assignor shall execute and deliver any and all instruments and documents and take such further actions as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to document and record with the appropriate authorities the aforesaid assignment and transfer, provided that Assignee shall be solely responsible for filing and recording such documents.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006547 FRAME: 0262

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Azavea Inc., by its duly authorized officer, does hereby set its hand and seal as of this 3rd day of October, 2018.

AZAVEA INC.

By:

Name: Robert Cheetham Title: President and CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006547 FRAME: 0263

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
HUNCHLAB	85509483	January 5, 2012

RECORDED: 02/01/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006547 FRAME: 0264